PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2876881

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN RIEDMAIER	05/15/2014
JOHANNES KRIWANEK	05/14/2014
MARTIN HOLZMAIR	05/14/2014
WOLFGANG ZISSLER	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINNER GMBH
Street Address:	AIBLINGER STR. 30
City:	WESTERHAM
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14291044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	785.53580X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

502830285

source=53580X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032992 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT				ATTY. DOCKET NO.		
					785.53580X00	
	WHEREAS the below named inver	ntor (if only one in	ventor is named below) o	r inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)	
herei	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inve	ented a certain imp	rovement relating to			
	SLIDING CONTACT ARRANGEME PRO		SMITTING ELECTRIC SLIDING CONTACT ?		ALSO A METHOD FOR	
X	for which an application for Letters Pat	ent to be filed in th	ie United States Patent an	d Trademark Office wa	as executed on even date.	
	for which U.S. Application No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Off			
	for which an International Application	was filed on	as		, designating the United States.	
assignation included the control of the use	Aibling 83620 The state of the	desirous of acquitions thereof, and ions thereof, and ions thereof, and ions thereof, and ions thereof, and valuable costs assigns and legs all divisions and cook and the same of the filing or sectives to have, hold, atters Patent which there is a same to the filing or sectives to have, hold, atters Patent which where, privileges and the when granted, in igns and legal reproved the same, if the execute all passes to said ASSI applications and secting the same to said ASSI applications and secting the same to a law furm of Anton elaw furm elaw elaw furm elaw furm elaw furm elaw furm elaw furm elaw furm elaw	any and all Letters Pater consideration, the receipt al representatives, the en outcome of and in trends of patents in the Ucxercise, and in may be granted therefor, ad advantages in anywise cluding any and all renev esentatives, in as ample a he assignment had not becert in the units of the trends of the tre	nt which may be grant t whereof is hereby ac- titic and exclusive righ- any and all Letters Pate t and to any and all pr inited States and/or any invention and applicatic including any and all to arising from or apper wals, reissues, reexami- and beneficial a manner en made. ry to file applications egal representatives and reon. Trademarks to issue a la d representatives, in acc. LLP the power to inse.	ted thereon, including any and all eknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby at, title and interest in and to said ant which may be granted therefor, iterity and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.	
	fication which may be necessary or de lation of this document.	sirable in order to	comply with the rules	of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office for	
	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREO	F this assignment is exec	uted by ASSIGNOR.		
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	FOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNA	CHURE 17	DATE	
	Martin RIEDMAIER		M. Midu	h	15.05.2014	
202.	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNA	TURE	14.5.2014	
203	JOHANNES KRIWANEK FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNA	TURE	DATÉ	
	Martin HOLZMAIR	-		5	19.05.14	
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGN	TURE	DATE	
	Wolfgang ZISSLER		Alex		14.05.2014	
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	:	₩ INVENTOR'S SIGNA	TURE.	DATE	
206	FULL, NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNA	TURE	DATE	

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 032992 FRAME: 0952